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Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Jan. 19

Report supplied by auction

G&M Livestock
Monday, Jan. 18

Duncansville, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

Compared to last Monday,
market report cows-higher, steers-
higher, hogs-lugher.

STEERS: High Choice and
Prune none offered; Good to
Choice 58.00-62.90; Standard to
Good 52.00-58.00; Utility 48.00-
52.00.

St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, Jan. 21

Report supplied by USDA

2-3 700-1000 lbs. 50.00-57.00 closing
50.00-54.00.

COWS: Closing week sales:
Utility and Commercial 24 34.00-
37.00. Boning Utility 1-2 37.00-39.00.
Cutter 1-2 33.00-36.00. Canner and
Low Cutter 1-228.00-33.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2 1050-
1800 lbs. 43.0040.00, closing 43.00-
48.50. Pew Yield Grade 1 1500-1200
lbs. 51.00-52.00 early, not tested
late.

Receipts this week;
WeekAgo;

BUTCHER COWS: Good run, |1
to $2 lower! HighYield 41.00-42.50;
Standard & Utility 38.0041.00;
Canners 36.00-38.50; Shelly 36.00
Down. Bulls One Med. Holstein
2260 lbs. at 48.75; Steers 1 Prune
1370 lbs. at $65.00; Choice 1050-1200
lbs. 60.0062.00; 900-1050 lbs. 58.00-
60.00; Heifers Choice 800-1050 lbs.
56.00- Good 52.00-56.00; Med.
48.00-

YearAgo: 5,400
Comparedtothe previous week’s

close, slaughter steers and heifers
1.00- lower. Cows fully 1.00
lower. Bulls weak to 1.00 lower.
Slaughter supply mainly Choice
and Choice and Prime 2-4
slaughter steers with several lots
Mixed Good and Choice steers and
Good 750-800 lb. heifers; around
35% heifers and 15% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 241050-1275 lbs.
61.00- early, not tested late.
Choice 24 950-1275 lbs. 58.0061.50,
closing 58.00-59.50. MixedGood and
Choice 24 900-1225 lbs. 57.0061.00,
closing 57.00-58.00. Good 2-3 900-
1175 lbs. 55.00-59.50, closing sales
55.00- Standard to Good 2-3
1050-1325 lbs. holstems 50.00-54.00,
closing 50.00-53.00. Few Standard
2-3 1000-1250 lbs. holsteins 45.00-
50.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice and
Prune 59.00-62.20; Good to Choice
52.00- Standard 48.50-52.00;
Utility 42.0048.00.

FEEDERSTEERS: Standard to
Good 300-600 lbs. 42.00-52.50.

BULLS; 1000-1818 lbs. 51.00-
59.50.

COWS: High Choice to Prune
46.00- Good 42.00-46.00;
Utility 40.00-42.00; Cutters 36.00-
40.00; Canners Down to 30.00.

CALVES: High to Choice 90.00-
99.00; Good to Choice 70.00-90.00;
Standard to Good 50.00-70.00;
Utility 30.00-50.00.

FARM CALVES; Hoi. Bulls 90-
120 lbs. 90.00-114.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 35-50 lbs. 22.00-
29.00; 20-35 lbs. 17.00-22.00.

HOGS; 200-240 lbs. 47.00-50.10;
170-300lbs. 45.0047.00.

SOWS: 38.0047.25.
BOARS; 33.00-37.50.
SHEEP,LAMBS: 45.00-57.00.

FEEDERS; (Including around
1,500 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder steers and betters
steady to 2.00 higher, the advance
mainly on steers over 700# and
heifers over 500#. Supply mainly
Medium Frame 1 and Mixed I*2
500-800# steers and 400-000# heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1: 375-000# 59.754)3.50; 600-
700# 57,00-58.25; scattered lots 760-
950# 57.50-58.50. Medium Frame 1-2
and some Small Frame 1: 4004150#
55.50-59.75. Large Frame 2
Hoistems: few lots 500-950# 47.25-
48.00. Bulls and Mixed Steers and
Bulls: Medium Frame 1-23504100#
50.75-55.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS; Medium
Frame 1; 350-500# 48.00-52.50; lot.
thin 413# 53.00; 5004100# 50.00-53.25;
600-825# 51.75-53.50. Medium
Frame 1-2; 350-550# 45.0048.00.

STOCK COWS; Lot SmallFrame
2 653# three and four year olds
36.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: $3 to $5
higher. US #1 & 2215-240 lbs. one lot
49.00; US 1&3 205-240 lbs. 46.50-
46.75; One lot 291 lbs. 43.75; SOWS
US «&2 400-500 lbs. 46.50-47.00;
#l&3 36.50-38.50.

VEAL CALVES: No. Choice
offered. Good 75.00-86.00; Standard
65.00-75.00;Killers 80-100 lbs. 47.00-
53.00; Weak & Rough 47.00Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Steady prices. Holstein
Bulls 100-125 lbs. 55.00-80.00;
Mainly 65.00-78.00; Few 90-100 lbs.
50.00-60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prune 2-4 900-1075 lbs.
60.00- package 61.00 early in
the week, not tested late. Choice 2-4
850-1050 lbs. 56.00-60.00, closing
sales 56.00-58.25; 800-830 lbs. 57.00-
58.50 early, not tested late. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 750-1000 lbs.
54.00- dosing sales 54.00-
56.00. Several loads and lots Good

STOCK CATTLE; Light run.
Steers Few Good 400-600 lbs. 50.00-
54.00. Heifers Few Choice 300-550
lbs. 47.00-52.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Few of-
fered. By the Head 25-50 lbs. 14.00-
25.00; By the Lb. 140-170 lbs. 35.00-
38.00.

Livestock market and auction news
BRED COWS: Lot Medium

Frame 2 890# 8-8 year olds in
second and third stages ot
pregnancy 33.80.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Jan. 19
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: STEERS: Good 54.75-
58.75; Standard 46.75-53.00; Utility
44.0046.00. HEIFERS: Good 54.00-
56.50; Utility 39.50-43.00. COWS:
Utility & Commercial 37.7540.50;
Cutter 38.60-38.00; Canner & Low
Cutter 33.50-35.00; SHELLS down
t029.25<

BULLS; Yield Grade No. 152.00-
52.75; Yield Grade No. 2 45.80.

FEEDER STEERS: 41.tXMti.0U.
CATTLE HEIFERS; 40.00-49.50.
CALVES: VEALERS: Choice

85.00- Good 85.00-80.00;
Standard & Good 50.00-85.00;
Standard & Good 45.00-55.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
76.00- JC

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts US No'.'
1- 46.75-48.10; US No. i-3 44.00-
46.85; US No. 2-3 42.5045.00.
SOWS; US No. 1-3 44.0047.00; No.
2- 36.50-39.50. Boars 31.50-32.75.

FEEDER PIGS; US No. 1-3
18.00-19.00; No. 1-324.00-28.00.

SHEEP LAMBS: Good 48.50-
50.50.

AIL PURPOSE FEED TRAILER All Metal Construction

SMV sign for safe
towing on
highways

Tapered roller Fold up bulldog Slide away hitchbearings for long jack for easy toprevent cattle
lasting & easy hookups from injury,

towing
* Length 24’ + hitch
* Cattle can eat out of all 4 sides
* For feeding in pasture or barnyard
* Suitable for feeding cows, heifers, steers etc.
* Ideal for feeding from bulk siloor Ag Bag

* Over 56’ of Feeding Area

Priced At

*695
BARTVILLE WELDING SHOP i fray jimmfrman

Rt. 1, Christiana. PA ‘JWWtHMfIN
(at Bartville) 17509 Rd 2, Box 314

717-529-6476 Ephrata, PA 17522
call evenings 717-859-3118

AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR

Jtrac
Featuring the exclusive l-Loc
Split-Master-Link with sealed

FINAL DRIVE PARTS UNDERCARRIAGE REBUILDING
Complete undercarriage rebuilding oi crawler
tractors, cranes ft shovels
TRACKPRESS SERVICE
Pins ft bushings turned for all size tractors from
the smallest to the HD 41
GROUSERBARS
lorloaders 4 dozers
DISMANTLING FOR USEDPARTS
Crawlertractors including Caterpillar Allis
Chalmers International Tere*ft JohnDeere
NEW UNDERCARRIAGEAND FINAL DRIVE PARTS
CUTTINGEDGES AND BUCKET TEETH

Call for Inventory & Price Lists

StateLine MachineInc.
200 OWENSBY DRIVE.WILMINGTON, DEL. 19810

(302)478-0285
(CONCORD PK. & PENNA. DEL. STATELINE)

Pk rice peracre,
"soil type, water
rights, fencing,

miliage rate, tillable
acres, return on invest-
ment. .it’s the lan-
guage of farm real
estate. And you need
to speakit to expand.

We’re farmer-owned
and farmer-controlled.
We know whatyou’re
up against.

Callor come
bytoday.

f FARMING )
I spoken here i

FOR
SALE 1%

%
V aJt- sfi •

FARM
REAL ESTATE

spoken here.

Joint Land Bank and PCA Services

Contact Your Local

FARM CREDIT SERVICE
CT.7SS
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5,700;
4,500;


